RESOLUTION NO. 2605

Introduced by All Commissioners

APPROVING AND ADOPTING INCREASES TO THE 2020-2021 BUDGET BY INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR UNATICIPATED REVENUES FROM SPECIFIC PURPOSE GRANTS

Whereas, the City of Warrenton entered into an agreement with the State of Oregon, Department of Administrative Services, to receive grant funds from the Cornavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) to be used for expenditures incurred due to COVID-19 and

Whereas, the City passed through \$50,000 of the grant funds to Clatsop Community Action to help individuals affected by the economic impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic with rent and utility assistance and

Whereas, receipt of these funds are recorded in the Grants Fund along with the associated expenditure, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 2020-2021 budget changes for revenues and expenses from specific purpose grants, which were unforeseen at the time of the preparation of the budget:

Grants Fund	Existing		Changes	Adjusted	
Total Resources	\$	119,077	50,000	\$	169,077
Police Department		26,209			26,209
Fire Department		20,000			20,000
Community Development		70,000			70,000
Admin Department		0	50,000		50,000
Total Expenditures		116,209	50,000		166,209

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this $\frac{3}{20}$ day of $\frac{3}{20}$, 2021

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this $\frac{6}{5}$ day of $\frac{5}{5}$, 2021

This resolution is effective on June 8, 2021.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Deputy City Recorder